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BEO 233 BEO
Brown David J., laliorer C. A. Hooper & Co., r. 606

Fourth
Brown David P., expressman, SW cor Washington

and Druuim, r. SE cor Sierra and Indiana
Brown Deborah B., widow, r. 1218 Hyde
Brown Denton D., surveyor, r. 311 Polk
Brown D. H., watchman "P. M. SS. City of Peking
Brown Dillon H., paperhanger, r. 12 Jackson
Brown Dora Hiss, r. Channel, bet Fourteenth and

Fifteenth
Brown D. S.. real estate, r. SW cor Sacramento and

Bucliauan
Brown E., Barbers' Pro. Union, 312 Post
Brown Edgar L., electrician, r. 10}4 Farren Av
Brown Edmund J., porter, r. 320 Ivy Av
Brown Edward (Brown, Craig ^^ Co.) r. Alameda
Brown Edward, broommaker Harrison & Dickson
Brown Edward, cooper, r. 735 Brannan
Brown Edward, groceries and liquors, SW cor Larkin

and California, r. 1321 Larkin
Brown Edward C, engineer, r. W s Cook, nr Point

Lobos Av
Brown Edward D., bookkeeper A. Lusk & Co., r. 309

Austin
Brown Edward D., telegraph operator S. P. RR.,r. 226

Sixteenth
Brown Edward M., compositor, r. 925 AVashington
Brown Edwin T., shoetrimmer, r. 402 Hayes
Brown Elizabeth, widow, r. S s Lombard, betFranklin

and Gough
Brown Ella Mrs., seamstress, r. 1004 Market
Brown ElK-n, widovi', millinery, 1003 Howard, r. 821

Dolores
Brown Ellis, merchant, r. 702 McAllister
Brown Emma, widow, r. 81i Green
Brown Emma Miss, r. 753 Howard
Brown Emmet, compositor, r. 1326 Kearny
Brown Ernest, clerk, r. 1009 Powell
Brown E. S. Mrs., widow, dressmaking, 46 St. Ann's

Bldg
Brown E. T., capitalist, r. Abbotsford House
Brown Eugene H., salesman Waterhouse & Lester, r.

1635 Mission
Brown Eugene W., porter William J. Younger, r. 1333

Howard
Brown E. V. Mrs., r. 828 Howard
Brown E. Ward, driver, r. 307 Linden Av
Brown F. B., r. 220 Montgomery Av
Brown Felix G., telegraph operator Western Union

Tel. Co., r. 226 Sutter
Brown F. P., r. 39 Fifth
Brown Francis, porter, r. 728 Harrison
Brown Francis G., student, r. 707 Vallejo
Brown Frank, carpenter, r. 134 Fourth
Brown Frank, dyer, r. 1531 Mission
Brown Frank, house painter, r. 536 Birch Av
Brown Frank, laborer, r. N s Townsend, nr Ritch
Brown Frank, laborer, r. SW cor Arkansas and Napa
Brown Frank, seaman, r. 104 Berry
Brown Frank, seaman, r. 127 Jackson
Brown Frank, with Singer Mnfg Co., r. 208 Hyde
Brown Frank A., salesman Nolan Bros., r. 331 Minna
Brown Frank W.. overseer Ca'l. Silk Mnfg Co.,r. Tenth

Av. nr Railroad Av, South S. F.
Brown Frederick, r. 115 Second
Brown Frederick, armorer Co. F, N. G. C, r. 2 Elliot

, Park
Brown Frederick, brewer, r. 15)^ Stevenson
Brown Frederick, cigar maker, r. Astor House
Brown Frederick, cooper, r. 25 Rau.sch
Brown Frederick, expre.ssiuan, NW cOr Steuart and

Howard, r. 1125 Columbia
Brown Frederick, laborer, r. 213 Langton
Brown Frederick, patrolman Underwriters' Fire

Patrol, Station 2
Brown Frederick, porter Greenebaum & Co., r. 119

Stockton
Brown Frederick, seaman P. C. 88. Bonita, r. 760 Front
Brown Frederick A., driver, r. 16 Verona
Brown Frederick J., engineer Evening Post, r. 26}^

Kearny
Brown Frederick T., sergeant police, r. 1821 Jackson
Brown Frederick W., cooper, r. 728 Howard
Brown F. W. Mrs., widow, r. 16 Verona
Brown G., laborer, r. 429 Bush
Brown G. Bruce, r. Palace Hotel
Brown George, r. 519 Sacramento
Brown George, r. 1006 Post
Brown George, coal passer P. C. SS. State of Califor-

nia, r. 537 Sacramento

Brown George, helper melter and refiner's dept U. 8.

Mint, r. 2045 Mission
Brown George, juilker Franklin B. Smith, r. Persia

Av, nr Mission Road
Brown George, piano mover Matthias Gray, r. 1715

LeaVeuworth
Brown George, principal Hayes Valley Grammar

School, r. 1403 Steiner
Brown George, shoefitter, r. 4 Powell Av
Brown George, whipmaker, r. 1221 Mission
Brown George A. iBrown & Perkins) r. 843 Mission
Brown George C. clerk Cliiff Bros., r. 208 Hyde
Brown George C, bookkeeper A. S. Hallidie, r. 1026

Washington
Brown George H., salesman Kast & Co., r. 44 Third
Brown George H., waiter, r. 9 Pacific
Brown George L. (Mathews & Brown) r. 2600 Folsom
Brown George W., agent, r. 139 Fourth
Brown ieorge W., expressman, cor Sixth and Jessie,

r. 1715 Leavenworth
Brown George W., hostler N. B. and M. RR., r. 331

Miuna
Brown George W., mnfr ladies and childrens' under-

wear, 713 Valencia
Brown G. F., cook, r. 650 Howard
Brown Gideon H., dentist, office and r. 1612 West Mis-

sion
Brown Grafton, driver, r. 400 Waller
Brown Grafton T., lithograph artist, 540 Clay, r. Oak-

land
Brown G. T., salesman M. J. Flavin, r. 038 Pine
Brown GustaVe, baker, r. 112 Fourth
Brown Hamilton, porter, r. 321 O'Farrell
Brown Hannah, domestic 1312 Pine
Brown Harry, shipjoiner, r. 24 Borland
Brown Harry, toolmaker, r. 422 Leavenworth
Brown Harry A., machinist, r. 55 Second
Brown Harry H., bookkeeper Thomas H. Armstrong,

r. 335 O'Farrell
Brown Harvey S., attorney Central Pacific and

Southern Pacific Railroads, NE cor Fourth and
Townsend, room 40. r. Oakland

Brown Henry, bakery, 629 V^ Union
Brown Henry, boarding, 810-812 Battery
Brown Henry, carpenter, r. 4 Auburn
Brown Henry, clerk D. R. Avery & Co., r. 1528 Eddy
Brown Henry, driver, r. Ci Pleasant
Brown Henry, janitor 401 California, r. 4 Auburn
Brown Henry, liquor saloon and boarding, 1012 Kearny
Brown Henry, ijressman Cal. Oil Works, r. 530 Mis-

sion
Brown Henry, salesman Hartshorn & McPhim, r. 209

Chattanooga
Brown Henry A., paying teller Wells, Fargo & Co.'s

Bank, r. 435 Geary
Brown Hsnry J., blacksmith, r. 1622 Broadway
Brown Henry J., expressman, SW cor Sixth and

Howard, r. 7 Elizabeth
Brown Henry J., shoeeutter, r. 543 Stevenson
Brown Henry Liicas, bakery, SE cor Larkin and Pine

Brown Henry P., longshoreman, r. 550 Mission

Brown Henry T., messenger The Examiner, r. 123

Turk, rear
Brown Henry W., assistant surveyor Port San Fran-

cisco, r. 317 Mason
Brown Henry W., boxmaker, r. 5 Second Av
Brown House. Mrs. William Clark proptr, 737 How-

ard
Brown Howard W., assistant property clerk Quarter-

master's Dept U. S. A., r. Oakland
Brown Hugo, steward Concordia Club, r. 1224 Eddy
Brown Irason C, carpenter, r. 730 Guerrero
Brown Isaac, cook, r. 421 Dupont
Brown Isaac, waiter Marlborough House
Brown Israel (D. Brown & Co.) r. England
Brown I. W. W., butcher, r. 35 Oak Grove Av
Brown James, r. 10 Scotland
Brown James, clerk, r. 1317 }<; Natoma
Brown James, lioppresser, r. 914 Vallejo
Brown James, laborer, r. 4 Gilbert
Brown James, laborer P. M. SS. Co.'s Wharf
Brown James, laborer Pac. Rolling Mills
Brown James, lastmaker, r. Howard House
Brown James, longshoreman, r. 238 Steuart

Brown James, mattressmaker, r. 903 Treat Av
Brown James, seaman P. M. SS. City of Peking
Brown James, shoemaker, r. 1015 Market
Brown James, wool dealer, r. 319 Capp
Brown James Mrs., widow, r. 2G21 Bush
Brown James A., drayman, 313 Front, r. 6 Pleasant
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